ODEL NO. 45-01662

_ LAWN AERATOR M




REPAIR PARTS LIST FOR LAWN AERATOR MODEL 45-01562

DESCRIPTION .

F{;EF.“- ._PART QTY. DESCH!F’TEON REF. | PART |QrYv.
ND. | NO. NO. | NO.
1 | 23228 | 2 |Frame Angle (Long) 26 | 23981 |2 | Bracket, Hich .
2 62096 | 3 | Spool Assembiy - 27 62978 |1 Upper Axle Frame Assembly
3 23084 | 18 |[Knife, Aerator 28 62442 |1 Assly.; Axle Lock (Wheel Llft)"'
4 43182 36 |Bolt, Hex 5/16" x 3/4" Lg. 29 23458 1 . { Tube, Lit Handle -
5 43086 | 36 |Lock Washer Spring 5/16" ID 30 43756 |2 | Wheel Ass'y Comp. 14x4
6 | 43064 | 36 |Nut, Hex Lock 5/16-18 Thd. 31 43362 |1 | Grip, Handie
¥ | 24042 | 1 |Shaft 32 | 43840 |1 Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 1-1/4"Lg. .
8 143028 | 1 |Pin, Clevis 3/8" Dia. x 2" Lg. 33 | 43064 |1 | Nut,Hex Lock 5/16-18 Tha,
& 43055 | 1 = |Hairpin Cotter 3/32° 34 23519 {3 Spacer 13/32 ID x 9/16* OD x
10 | 43001 - { 1t |Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 1 Lg. 11/32" Lg.
11 | 43003 28 | Lock Washer, Spring 3/8" ID 35 43754 | 4 Washer, Flat 21/32 x 1-5/8 x
12 | 43082 | 28 |Nut, Hex Lock 3/8-16 Thd, 18 Ga.
13 [43012 | 6 Bolt, Hex 1/4-20 x 3/4" Lg. 36 43010 | 2 Pin Cotter 1/8 x 1-1/4" Lg.
{Grade 5) 37 | 23520 12 Spacer, 1-1/2"0Dx5/8* 1D
14 143177 | 6 |Lock Washer, Spring 1/4° ID 38 43070 | 4 - | Washer, Flat 3/8" Std.
15 | 43013 6 Nut, Hex Lock 1/4-20 Thd. 39 23537 1 Spacer, 13/321D x 9/16" OD x
16 | 43601 6 Washer, 1.590" x 1.032" 19/32" Lg. o '
17 1 43093 2 Pin, Cotter 1/8" x 1-1/2" 40 43350 | 10 | Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16x 1"Lg. -
18 | 43087 | 2 |Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" Lg. 41 43062 | 2 | Bolt, Mex 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Lg.
19 {46069 | 2 {Bearing .. {Grade B)
20 | 43088 6 | Washer, 1/4" Std. _ 42 43432 |2 Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 2-1/2" Lg. .
21 | 46289 2. | Spacer, 1" 1.D. x 1-3/16" |.g. 43 23976 | 2 Frame Angle (Short) '
22 {23977 | 2 Yoke, Hitch Mount . 44 710-0305 | 1 Bolt, Carriage 3/8" x 1-1/4" ..
23 123980 | 1 |Axle Bracket {Lower) 45 | 28494 |2 | Bracket, Frame Side '
- 24 | 23454 1 Axle . 46290 |1 . | Owners Manual
25 | 23978 | 1 |Brace, Hitch _ :

* Purchase Common Hardware Locally -






